In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters, prior
to the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause
4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining
period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

23

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred
to and amongst the Promoter group or to new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation
of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition
of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

4. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company before the proposed Issue and adjusted for
this Issue.

Name of Number of Pre-Issue Number of Post-Issue
Shareholder Equity Shares percentage of Equity Shares percentage

held prior to Equity Share held post of Equity
the Issue Capital (%) the Issue Share

Capital (%)

Promoters

Mr. Amrit Pal Singh Chadha* 2,141,286 15.31% 2,141,286 11.73
Mr. Rajbir Singh* 2,517,900 18.00% 2,517,900 13.79

Mr. Charanbir Singh Sethi* 2,218,800 15.86% 2,218,800 12.15

S.J Leasing & Investment 3,150,000 22.52% 3,150,000 17.25
Private Limited
Bags Registry Services 2,267,160 16.21% 2,267,160 12.42
Private Limited.

Sub-Total 12,295,146 87.89% 12,295,146 67.34

Promoter Group

Ms. Suneeta Singh Sethi 299,100 2.14% 299,100 1.64

Sub-Total 299,100 2.14% 299,100 1.64

Total Promoter Group Holding 12,594,246 90.03% 12,594,246 68.98

Others

Mr. Rajendra Mohan Aggarwal 186,900 1.34% 186,900 1.02

Blackstone Asia Advisors L.L.C. 676,365 4.83% 676,365 3.70%
A/c The India Fund Inc.

Minivet Limited 327,273 2.34% 327,273 1.79%

Cross Border Investments
Private Limited 40,909 0.29% 40909 0.22%

Galleon International Master
Fund, SPC Limited 163,636 1.17% 163,636 0.90%

Public Nil Nil 4,269,451 23.38%

Total Non- Promoter Group Holding 1,395,083 9.97% 5,664,534 31.02%

Total 13,989,329 100 18,258,780 100

* Mr. Amrit Pal Singh Chadha, Mr. Rajbir Singh and Mr. Charanbir Singh Sethi are on the Board of Directors.

5. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLM have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for
purchase of Equity Shares from any person. In the case of over subscription in all categories, at least 60% of the
Issue shall be allotted on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers, up to 10% of the Issue shall be

24

C & C CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders and up to 30% of the Issue shall be